## BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PROJECT: SKYWAY REHABILITATION

PROJECT LOCATION: FROM CHICO CITY LIMITS TO +/- 6.25 MILES EAST

DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT TRAFFIC TURNOUTS, ROADWAY WIDENING, INSTALLING METAL

BEAM GUARDRAIL, PLACING ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE AND CONSTRUCTING

ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY.

ADVERTISED: May 16, 2003 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE = \$1,597,152.50

BID OPENED: June 6, 2003

PROJECT NUMBER: 51261-1/2-2000-1

W.O. NUMBER: 2208

NO.	BIDDER'S NAME	BID AMOUNT	% ENGINEERS
1	Baldwin Contracting Co., Inc. 1764 Skyway Chico, CA 95928	\$1,575,936.00	-1.33%
2		\$0.00	-100.00%
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			

## BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

May 16, 2003 PROJECT: SKYWAY REHABILITATION

ADVERTISED:

BID OPENED: June 6, 2003 PROJECT LOCATION: FROM CHICO CITY LIMITS TO +/- 6.25 MILES EAST

PROJECT NUMBER: 51261-1/2-2000-1 DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT TRAFFIC TURNOUTS, ROADWAY WIDENING, INSTALLING METAL BEAM GUARD RAILS,

W.O. NUMBER: 2208 PLACING ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE AND CONSTRUCTING ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAYS.

							1		2
CONTRACT ITEMS		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Baldwin Contracting Co., Inc. 1764 Skyway Chico, CA 95928				
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	Traffic control	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$0.00
2	Pavement grinding	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
3	Clearing and grubbing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
	Develop water supply	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
5	Prepare storm water pollution prevention plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
6	Water pollution control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
7	Subgrade preparation	9,050	SY	\$5.00	\$45,250.00	\$10.00	\$90,500.00		\$0.00
8	Import borrow material	2,050	CY	\$20.00	\$41,000.00	\$25.00	\$51,250.00		\$0.00
9	Aggregate base	8,000	TON	\$15.00	\$120,000.00	\$15.00	\$120,000.00		\$0.00
10	Paving asphalt binder	76	TON	\$200.00	\$15,200.00	\$1.00	\$76.00		\$0.00
11	Pavement reinforcing fabric	63,700	SY	\$0.60	\$38,220.00	\$0.72	\$45,864.00		\$0.00
12	Asphalt concrete	11,750	TON	\$48.00	\$564,000.00	\$45.40	\$533,450.00		\$0.00
13	Paint binder tack coat (open grade)	30	TON	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
14	3/8" Asphalt concrete (open grade)	3,300	TON	\$45.00	\$148,500.00	\$42.00	\$138,600.00		\$0.00
15	Place A/C dike (type "A")	3,540	LF	\$3.00	\$10,620.00	\$0.95	\$3,363.00		\$0.00
16	Place A/C (misc. areas)	100	SY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00		\$0.00
17	Type "OMP" (mod) Drain inlet (0.079" th)	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
18	18" Corrugated steel pipe (0.079" th)	320	LF	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00		\$0.00
19	18" Flared steel end section	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
20	Metal beam guardrail removal & salvage	1,620	LF	\$10.00	\$16,200.00	\$4.00	\$6,480.00		\$0.00
21	Metal beam guardrail (wood post)	10,550	LF	\$28.00	\$295,400.00	\$27.00	\$284,850.00		\$0.00
22	Terminal system (type SRT-350)	16	EA	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$39,600.00		\$0.00
23	Terminal system (type ET-2000)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00		\$0.00
24	Cable anchor assembly (type SFT)	16	EA	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$775.00	\$12,400.00		\$0.00
25	Terminal connector	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$480.00		\$0.00
26	MBGR bridge connection assmbly	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$961.00	\$2,883.00		\$0.00
	4" Thermoplastic pavement striping	68,000	LF	\$0.20	\$13,600.00	\$0.20	\$13,600.00		\$0.00
	Thermoplastic pavement markings	2,600	SF	\$4.00	\$10,400.00	\$3.90	\$10,140.00		\$0.00
	Pavement markers (retroreflective)	1,250	EA	\$3.25	\$4,062.50	\$3.20	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
30 Pavement markers (non-reflective)		2,000	EA	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.20	\$4,400.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL THIS SHEET		<u> </u>		\$1,597,152.50		\$1,575,936.00		\$0.00
							-1.33%		-100.00%

## BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PROJECT:	SKYWAY REHABILITATION						
PROJECT LOCATION:	FROM CHICO CITY LIMITS TO +/- 6.25 MILES EAST						
ADVERTISED:	May 16, 2003						
BID OPENED:	June 6, 2003	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,597,152.50				
PROJECT NUMBER:	51261-1/2-2000-1						
W.O. NUMBER:	2208						
BIDD	ER'S NAME	BID AMOUN	BID AMOUNT				
	he Butte County Public Works \ oublicworks/construction/bid_		OF ANTIMENT OF				